A. E. A.

Azusa Educators Association 168 N. Vermont • Glendora • CA • 91741• 626-335-7961

President: Meg Savella

To: Azusa Unified School Board and Arturo Ortega, Superintendent of the Azusa Unified School District

V. President: Marji Aveson

From: Meg Savella, President of the Azusa Educators Association

Treasurer: Esther Campos-Ball

Date: August 27, 2021

Secretary: Jackie Najera RF: **AEA Sunshine Letter**

At Large:

The Azusa Educators Association sunshines for the 2021-2022 bargaining period the articles and provisions found within **High School:** AEA/AUSD Collective Bargaining Agreement listed below.

Barbara Klaus

Article 1: Recognition Article 2: Release Time

Middle School: Harold Ussery

Article 3: Evaluation Procedure Article 8: Safety Conditions

Elementary: Terry Monjaraz

Article 14: Salary Schedule and Rules Article 15: Health and Welfare Benefits

Special Education: Ann Madrigal

Azusa Educators Association recognizes that it is a third year of the contract and will be negotiating a successor agreement.

Support Services: Delanee Durham